

## **Ascend Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited**

To, BSE Limited 20th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Respected Sir/Madam,

Sub: Undertaking to be filed with stock exchanges in respect no material event impacting the valuation.

This is to certify that there were no material event impacting the valuation has occurred during the intervening period of filing the scheme documents with the stock exchanges and the period under consideration for valuation.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

For, Ascend Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited

Jayaraman Rajagopalan

Zaj epolan

Chief Financial Officer, Company Secretary & Compliance officer

22 Decumber 2023



## **Ascend Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited**

To, **BSE Limited** 20th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Respected Sir/Madam,

Sub: Non default of listed debt obligations by Ascend Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited

This is to certify that there were no past defaults of listed debt obligations by Ascend Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited, which is the Transferee Company, relating to the "Scheme of amalgamation of Tower Vision India Private Limited (Transferor Company) with Ascend Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited (Transferee Company) and their respective shareholders".

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

For, Ascend Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited

Jayaraman Rajagopalan

Chief Financial Officer, Company Secretary & Compliance officer

22 December 2023



## **Ascend Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited**

To, BSE Limited 20th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Respected Sir/Madam,

Sub: Declaration of non-willful defaulter - Ascend Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited and its Promoters or Directors

In connection with the above application, we hereby confirm that:

- 1. The Company, its promoters or current Directors have never been declared as willful defaulter as per RBI Circular Ref. No. RBI/2015-16/100 DBR.No.CID.BC.22/20.16.003/2015-16 dated July 1, 2015 by the Banks.
- 2. The Company, its promoters or current Directors have not been directly or indirectly, debarred from accessing the capital market or have not been restrained by any regulatory authority from, directly or indirectly, acquiring the said securities.
- 3. The Company, its promoters or current Directors do not have direct or indirect relation with the companies, its promoters and whole-time directors, which are compulsorily delisted by any recognized stock exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

For, Ascend Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited

Jayaraman Rajagopalan

2 aj afo falan

Chief Financial Officer, Company Secretary & Compliance officer

22 December 2023